SI7006-A20-IMR Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number SI7006-A20-IMR-DG
Manufacturer Silicon Labs
Manufacturer Product Number SI7006-A20-IMR
Description SENS HUMID/TEMP 3.6V I2C 5% 6DFN
Detailed Description Humidity, Temperature 0 ~ 100% RH I2C ±5% RH 18
 s Surface Mount

Si7006-A20
28 Rev. 1.3
8.  Ordering Guide
Table 15. Device Ordering Guide1
 P/N  Description  Max.
Accuracy
 Pkg  Operating
Range (°C)
Protective
Cover
 Packing
Format
 Temp  RH
 Si7006-A20-IM2
(EOL)
Digital temperature/ humidity sensor –
industrial temp range
±1 °C  ± 5%  DFN 6  –40 to +125 °C  N  Cut
Tape
 Si7006-A20-IMR2
(EOL)
Digital temperature/ humidity sensor –
industrial temp range
±1 °C  ± 5%  DFN 6  –40 to +125 °C  N  Tape &
Reel
 Si7006-A20-IM13
(NRND)
Digital temperature/ humidity sensor –
industrial temp range
±1 °C  ± 5%  DFN 6  –40 to +125 °C  Y  Cut
Tape
 Si7006-A20-IM1R3
(NRND)
Digital temperature/ humidity sensor –
industrial temp range
±1 °C  ± 5%  DFN 6  –40 to +125 °C  Y  Tape &
Reel
Notes:
1. The “A” denotes product revision A and “20” denotes firmware version 2.0.
2. Part is end-of-life (EOL) and no longer supported.
3. Not recommended for new designs.
Not Recommended for New Designs
SI7006-A20-IMR Silicon Labs SENS HUMID/TEMP 3.6V I2C 5% 6DFN
Si7006-A20
Rev. 1.3 29
9.  Package Outline
9.1.  Package Outline: 3x3 6-pin DFN
Figure 10. 3x3 6-pin DFN
Table 16. 3x3 6-pin DFN Package Diagram Dimensions
Dimension Min Nom Max
A 0.70 0.75 0.80
A1 0.00 0.02 0.05
b 0.35 0.40 0.45
D 3.00 BSC.
D2 1.40 1.50 1.60
e 1.00 BSC.
E 3.00 BSC.
E2 2.30 2.40 2.50
H1 0.85 0.90 0.95
H2 1.39 1.44 1.49
L 0.35 0.40 0.45
aaa 0.10
bbb 0.10
ccc 0.05
ddd 0.10
eee 0.05
fff 0.05
Notes:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm).
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
Not Recommended for New Designs
SI7006-A20-IMR Silicon Labs SENS HUMID/TEMP 3.6V I2C 5% 6DFN
Si7006-A20
30 Rev. 1.3